## WEAVER UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

1240 "D" Street Merced, California 95341

209-723-7606

## INTERDISTRICT ATTENDANCE AGREEMENT REQUEST

[ ] New Request [ ] Renewal Request

The Governing Board of the Weaver Union School District of Merced County, and the

\_\_\_\_\_ School District, District of \_\_\_\_\_ County,

hereby agree to permit the following named child(ren), while residing in the WEAVER UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT, to attend school in the \_\_\_\_\_\_School District

during the school year ending June 30, 20\_\_\_\_\_, subject to the following terms:

- 1. District of Attendance to receive A.D.A.
- 2. No tuition will be charged to the District of Residence.
- 3. Transportation is the responsibility of the parent/guardian.
- 4. Approval granted contingent upon space availability.
- 5. Agreement valid for the current school year only and must be reissued each school year.
- 6. Approval does not assure the applicant of admission to the District of desired attendance.
- 7. No record of either serious or continuing attendance/discipline problems.

Parent / Guardian Name:

Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Home / Cell Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Work Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Email Address:

Name(s) of Child(ren)	Requested School	Grade for School Year

Reason for the Interdistrict Attendance Agreement Request:

If request is due to childcare, list childcare's name, address and phone number:

Signatures		
Parent / Guardian:	Date:	
Weaver Union School District	School District	
[ ] Approved Date:   [ ] Disapproved Date:   Representative:	[ ] Approved   Date:     [ ] Disapproved   Date:     Representative:	
Rev: MAY 2022 ORIGINAL: Weaver Union School District	<b>COPY</b> : Attendance District <b>COPY</b> : Parent / Guardian	